FORM P. J. 1595 (Revised 6-93)

10-06-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET 09/011862 AD

100844008 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			dress of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: ASS						
	Name: ASSIDOMÄN HOLDINGS UK LIMITED						
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: Street Address: 12 Argent Court, Sylvan Way, Southfields Business Park City: Basildon, Essex					
					Country: United Kingdom		
					Postal Zip: SS15 6TH		
		[] YES [X] NO		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
Merger			Other				
Change of Nan	ne						
		H10-00-00-					
lf t	his document i	s bei	ng filed together with a new application,				
ember 4, 1997	(Express	Mail	Label No. EM575852924US)				
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):					
	<u> </u>	····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
.20.,00			or approached and parents involved.				
	ļ						
			\$40.00				

reby authorized	to charge any	addit	ional fees which may be				
erpayment, to E	Deposit Accour	nt No	. 11-0855.				
*****	********						
	Merger Change of Nan If tember 4, 1997	City: Basild Country: Un Postal Zip: Additional n. [] YES Merger Change of Name If this document is ember 4, 1997 (Express B. Patent N Indence 6. Total nur Teby authorized to charge any	City: Basildon, Country: United Postal Zip: SS15 Additional name(

548433

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0616

(Attach Luplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Dean W. Russell	/7 FvB. /998				
	Dean W. Nussen	Date				
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box PCT Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231						
Ingila m. Coasi Angela M. Rossi	2/17/98 Date					
Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments	s and Document: 4					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MATTHEW JOHN WEEKS have invented certain improvements in a Packaging Machine Infeed Device for which I have executed an application for United States Patent on ______ and

WHEREAS, ASSIDOMÁN HOLDINGS UK LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of England having an office at 12 Argent court, Sylvan Way, Southfields Business Park, Basildon, Essex SS15 6TH, United Kingdom, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIDOMÁN HOLDINGS UK LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIDOMÁN HOLDINGS UK LIMITED, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

10 day of OCTOBER, 1997.

MATHEW JOHN WEEKS

Witnesses:

1. Signed:

Printed Name: ROY /OMLINSON

Address: 758 WINDMILL CANE

DENTON PROPORTIES M34DES

2. Signed:

Printed Name: 10. J. LYAL

Address: FOLER JAYS CAUSEWAY END

FELSTED DUNNOW ESSEX CM63LU

RECORDED: 02/17/1998